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dams, as a. compensation for keeping up and main-
taining such damns, as follows: On all logs put into 
said south fork, the sum of ten cents (10) per thous-
and feet, board measure; on all logs put into said 
north fork, the sum of seven cents (07) per thousand 
feet; and on all logs put into Popple river, below said 
forks and down to the north north line of section 
twenty. four (24), town twenty-eight (28), range two 
(2) west, the sum of five cents (5) per thousand feet, 
the amount to be ascertained by scale, on the landing 
in the woods; and the aforesaid Dudley J. Spaulding, 
his heirs and assigns, shall have a lien on all logs run 
over said dams, or driven by the aid thereof, until the 
aforesaid charges shall be fully paid, which lien may 
be enforced in the same manner in which other liens 
are enforced under the general laws of the State of 
Wisconsin, or the lien-laws applicable to Clark county; 
provided, that the said Dudley J. Spaulding, his heirs 
and assigns, shall at all times comply with the pro-
visions of section (2) of this act. Control of 

SECTION 5. The control of said dams, slides, and CISME. 

gates shall belong to said Dudley J. Spaulding, his 
heirs and assigns, but subject always to the provis-
ions of section two (2) of this act. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1876. 

CIIAPTER 106. 

[Published March 8, 1876.] 

AN ACT to authorize and require the county clerk of the county of 
Burnett to make and keep up an abstract of tax sales. 

The people oj the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. It shall be the duty of the county clerk County clerk 
of the county of Burnett to make an abstract of tax 1:irT.4. koef 
sales of said county, and to post and note therein all sates' 
sales mace by said county for taxes, and to note there-
in, in a conspicuous manner, all deeds and redemp-
tions, and to procure books for that purpose, to be 
paid for from the county treasury; and as compensation 
for such service the said clerk shall be paid the sum 
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Compensation, of three (3) cents for each tract entered in such ab-
stract, commencing with the cal° of 1866, to be paid 
from the county treasury. 

When redemp- SEcrioN 2. Whenever redemptions are made, or 
tions made, deeds for taxes are executed, the clerk shall add to 

the fees now authorized by law for the same, the sum 
of five cents (5) for each tract so redeemed or deeded. 

SECTION 3. The said county clerk shall maintain 
said abstract, and for each entry made thereon, after 
January 1, 1877, of redemptions or tax deeds issued, 
he shall be entitled to the sum of five cents, payable 
from the county treasury. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1876. 

CHAPTER 107. 

[Published March 8, 1876.] 

AN ACT to authorize the commissioners of school and university 
lands to loan a portion of the trust funds of the state to the county 
of Racine. 

The people of the State of TVi8cotu3in, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

.coltunimonors SEcrroN 1. The commissioners of school and uni- 
te loan money. versity lands are hereby authorized to loan a portion 

of the trust funds of this state, not to exceed twenty 
thousand dollars ($20,000), to the county board of 
supervisors of the county of Racine, in this state, and 
the said board of supervisors are hereby authorized 
to borrow a sum, not exceeding the amount above 
named, of said commissioners, and to issue to said 
commissioners certificates of the indebtedness so con- 
tracted. Said indebtedness shall bear interest at the 
rate of seven per cent. per annum, and said interest 
shall be paid annually, and the principal sum so loaned 

When loan pay shall be paid as fellows: One-half of the sum loaned 
:able, shall be payable on the first day of March, A. D. 

1878, and the other one-half of the principal sum 
loaned shall be payable on the first day of March, A. 
D. 1879. 


